ADDENDUM #1
ITB/RFP NUMBER: 2022018-PW-B
Annual Street Paving Services ITB

DATE: February 16, 2022

TO: All Potential Bidders/Offerors

City of Harrisonburg’s ITB, is modified as follows:

On February 11, 2022 at 2:00pm local time a mandatory pre-bid meeting was held for the above-referenced
solicitation. Attached and made part of this addendum is the sign-in sheet from this meeting as well as

highlights, clarifications and questions and answers from the pre-bid meeting.

Bidders should take note of the modified bidding dates listed herein.

All other requirements, terms and conditions of the ITB/RFP remain unchanged.

Addendum page must be signed and returned with your bid/proposal to acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Authorized Signature

By: Shane B. Smith

Procurement Manager
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PRE-BID ATTENDANCE
Annual Paving Services
Feb. 11, 2022

NAME (Please Print)

COMPANY

PHONE

EMAIL

Frank Breeden

PavCon

540-908-9592

Frank.Breeden@conmatgroup.com

Gregg Shultz

Adams Constr. Co.

540-434-3878

gshultz@adamspaving.com

Andy Powell
Aaron Rhoney
Danielle Morris
Jason Ward

BJ Crawford

City of Harrisonburg

540-434-5928

Andy.Powell@harrisonburgva.gov
Aaron.Rhoney@harrisonburgva.gov
Danielle.Morris@harrisonburgva.gov
Jason.Ward@harrisonburgva.gov
BJ.Crawford@harrisonburgva.gov
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PRE-BID CONFERENCE MEETING MINUTES

PROJECT: ANNUAL STREET PAVING SERVICES # 2022018-PW-B
DATE: FEB. 11, 2022 TIME: 2:00 PM
LOCATION: GOTO MEETING

AGENDA ITEMS

. Introductions

. Anticipated Schedule

o Written questions due Feb. 23, 2022 at 12:00pm (received via Purchasing Dept.)
Questions@harrisonburgva.qgov

e Receive and open bids — March 4, 2022 at 3:00pm (bids due in Purchasing on 3" Floor — to be
opened in room #11 at City Hall)

. Project Overview
e Description of project
o Existing conditions

. Bid Documentation and Paperwork
o Please make sure all forms are filled out completely. List of what is required is in Section 0100 #2, D

. Questions

Is there a street list for the paving schedule? It will be included with the first
addendum.

Is there a rebuild list for the manholes and water valves? We are working on the list
and it will be made available soon.

There are two completion dates. Which one is correct? November 15, 2022 is the
correct date.

City of Harrisonburg, VA - Annual Street Paving Services ITB (2022018-PW-B) Addendum #1 Page 3 of 5


mailto:Questions@harrisonburgva.gov

Phasel Completed by 8/12/2022

MT. CLINTON PIKE N.Liberty - R.R.

R.R. - Virginia
GARBERS CHURCH RD W.Market - Heritage ent.
GAY ST Virginia - Chicago
PEACH GROVE AVE Port - Stonespring
NEFF AVE Reservoir - Valley Mall

KEEZLETOWN RD Country Club - E.C.L

WIDTH

44
36
44
39
36
36
27
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LENGTH

2155
200
3515
550
3115
2675
4066

SY

10536
800
17185
2,385
12,460
10,700
12,198

66,264

MILES

0.41
0.04
0.67
0.10
0.59
0.51
0.77

MIX

12.5D
12.5D
12.5D
12.5D
12.5D
12.5D
12.5D

LBS. SY

235
235
235
235
235
235
235

TONS

1238
94
2019
280
1470
1260
1435

7796
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Phase 2

WOLFE ST

WASHINGTON ST
JEFFERSON ST
EARLY RD

Le RAY CIR

OTT ST
ROCKBRIDGE CIR
SOUTH AVE

MANOR DR
KRAMER ST
WATERMAN DR
CLARA CT
BROOKSIDE CT
HARMONY DR
IVY LN

Completed by 11/11/2022

Liberty - Chicago
Chicago - Brook

Brook - Willow

N.Main - N.Liberty
Washington - Ashby
Pleasant Valley - S.C.L.
Early - Cul de Sac
Franklin - Paul

South - Cul de Sac
High - D.E.

S.Main - High
Stonespring - Cul de Sac
Gilmer Cir. - Cul de Sac
Taliaferro - Cul de Sac
Stonechris - Cul de sac
Shenstone - Cul de Sac
Virginia - E.O.P.
College - Cul de Sac

WIDTH

38
38
30'
24
27
28
36
35
28
37
31-36
30
30
30
30
30
31
30
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LENGTH

1050
211"
581"
1280
1056
5702
1100
1485
375
1267
2675
765
475
435
585
225
1850
300

SY

4433
891
1937
3413
3168
17740
5272
5775
1725
5209
10,142
2550
1585
1450
1950
750
6372
1000

75,362

MILES

0.20
0.17
0.37
0.24
0.20
1.08
0.21
0.28
0.07
0.24
0.51
0.14
0.09
0.08
0.37
0.14
1.21
0.19

MIX

9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
12.5D
9.5AL
12.5D
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
12.5D
12.5D
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL
9.5AL

LBS. SY

165
165
165
235
165
235
165
165
165
235
235
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

TONS

366
80
165
401
261
2084
443
476
146
612
1192
220
140
185
226
127
525
133

3493
4289
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