

DATE: February 16, 2022

TO: All Potential Bidders/Offerors

City of Harrisonburg's ITB, is modified as follows:

On February 11, 2022 at 2:00pm local time a mandatory pre-bid meeting was held for the above-referenced solicitation. Attached and made part of this addendum is the sign-in sheet from this meeting as well as highlights, clarifications and questions and answers from the pre-bid meeting.

Bidders should take note of the modified bidding dates listed herein.

All other requirements, terms and conditions of the ITB/RFP remain unchanged.

Addendum page must be signed and returned with your bid/proposal to acknowledge receipt of this addendum.

Authorized Signature

By: Shane B. Smith

Procurement Manager

PRE-BID ATTENDANCE Annual Paving Services Feb. 11, 2022

NAME (Please Print)	COMPANY	PHONE	EMAIL
Frank Breeden	PavCon	540-908-9592	Frank.Breeden@conmatgroup.com
Gregg Shultz	Adams Constr. Co.	540-434-3878	gshultz@adamspaving.com
Andy Powell Aaron Rhoney Danielle Morris Jason Ward BJ Crawford	City of Harrisonburg	540-434-5928	Andy.Powell@harrisonburgva.gov Aaron.Rhoney@harrisonburgva.gov Danielle.Morris@harrisonburgva.gov Jason.Ward@harrisonburgva.gov BJ.Crawford@harrisonburgva.gov

PRE-BID CONFERENCE MEETING MINUTES

PROJECT: ANNUAL STREET PAVING SERVICES # 2022018-PW-B

DATE: FEB. 11, 2022 TIME: 2:00 PM

LOCATION: GOTO MEETING

AGENDA ITEMS

1. Introductions

2. Anticipated Schedule

- Written questions due Feb. 23, 2022 at 12:00pm (received via Purchasing Dept.) Questions@harrisonburgva.gov
- Receive and open bids March 4, 2022 at 3:00pm (bids due in Purchasing on 3rd Floor to be opened in room #11 at City Hall)

3. Project Overview

- Description of project
- Existing conditions

4. Bid Documentation and Paperwork

• Please make sure all forms are filled out completely. List of what is required is in Section 0100 #2, D

5. Questions

Is there a street list for the paving schedule? It will be included with the first addendum.

Is there a rebuild list for the manholes and water valves? We are working on the list and it will be made available soon.

There are two completion dates. Which one is correct? November 15, 2022 is the correct date.

Phase 1 Completed by 8/12/2022		WIDTH	LENGTH	SY	MILES	MIX	LBS. SY	TONS
MT. CLINTON PIKE	N.Liberty - R.R.	44	2155	10536	0.41	12.5D	235	1238
	R.R Virginia	36	200	800	0.04	12.5D	235	94
GARBERS CHURCH RD	W.Market - Heritage ent.	44	3515	17185	0.67	12.5D	235	2019
GAY ST	Virginia - Chicago	39	550	2,385	0.10	12.5D	235	280
PEACH GROVE AVE	Port - Stonespring	36	3115	12,460	0.59	12.5D	235	1470
NEFF AVE	Reservoir - Valley Mall	36	2675	10,700	0.51	12.5D	235	1260
KEEZLETOWN RD	Country Club - E.C.L	27	4066	12,198	0.77	12.5D	235	1435
				66,264				7796

Phase 2 Completed by 11/11/2022		WIDTH	LENGTH	SY	MILES	MIX	LBS. SY	TONS
WOLFE ST	Liberty - Chicago	38	1050	4433	0.20	9.5AL	165	366
	Chicago - Brook	38'	211'	891	0.17	9.5AL	165	80
	Brook - Willow	30'	581'	1937	0.37	9.5AL	165	165
WASHINGTON ST	N.Main - N.Liberty	24	1280	3413	0.24	12.5D	235	401
JEFFERSON ST	Washington - Ashby	27	1056	3168	0.20	9.5AL	165	261
EARLY RD	Pleasant Valley - S.C.L.	28	5702	17740	1.08	12.5D	235	2084
Le RAY CIR	Early - Cul de Sac	36	1100	5272	0.21	9.5AL	165	443
OTT ST	Franklin - Paul	35	1485	5775	0.28	9.5AL	165	476
ROCKBRIDGE CIR	South - Cul de Sac	28	375	1725	0.07	9.5AL	165	146
SOUTH AVE	High - D.E.	37	1267	5209	0.24	12.5D	235	612
	S.Main - High	31 - 36	2675	10,142	0.51	12.5D	235	1192
MANOR DR	Stonespring - Cul de Sac	30	765	2550	0.14	9.5AL	165	220
KRAMER ST	Gilmer Cir Cul de Sac	30	475	1585	0.09	9.5AL	165	140
WATERMAN DR	Taliaferro - Cul de Sac	30	435	1450	0.08	9.5AL	165	185
CLARA CT	Stonechris - Cul de sac	30	585	1950	0.37	9.5AL	165	226
BROOKSIDE CT	Shenstone - Cul de Sac	30	225	750	0.14	9.5AL	165	127
HARMONY DR	Virginia - E.O.P.	31	1850	6372	1.21	9.5AL	165	525
IVY LN	College - Cul de Sac	30	300	1000	0.19	9.5AL	165	133
				75,362				3493
								4289